030-006-00 May 7th 2002CLOCK OSCILLATOR
Type ECO9000 clock
100K ECL, (10 ~ 320)MHz
#  4 pin(14 pin DIL layout)
#  standard and custom frequencies
#  -5.2Vd.c.., +5.0Vd.c. supply
#  single or complimentary output
Electrical specification

6.
4
Dimensions(mm)Ordering information
TFC PART NUMBER .... ECO9100  P D   100.0M
‘ECO9100’ .... type number
‘P’ .... supply voltage: P = +5Vd.c., N = -5.2Vd.c.
‘D’ .... output: D = dual output, S = single output
‘100.0M’ .... frequency(MHz)
Pin connections
pin #1 pin #7 pin #8 pin #14
ECO9100PS N/C case/gnd output +5Vd.c.
ECO9100PD output 2 case/ground output 1 +5Vd.c.
ECO9100NS N/C -5.2Vd.c. output case/ground
ECO9100ND output 2 -5.2Vd.c. output 1 case/ground
003
R
EGISTERED UKAS
QUALITY